

Invitation to Gunnebo's Capital Market Day in Stockholm March 10, 2016

The Gunnebo Group will be holding its Capital Market Day 2016 in Stockholm between 08:00 and approximately 13:00 on Thursday March 10, 2016.

The day's programme will provisionally be as follows:

- An update on Gunnebo's strategic agenda
- Presentation of Gunnebo's Sales Regions
- · Presentation of selected parts of Gunnebo's offering
- Q&A session

The CMD, which will be held at Spårvagnshallarna, Birger Jarlsgatan 57 A, Stockholm, will start at 08:00 with registration and a breakfast buffet. The programme then starts at 08:30 and will continue until 13:00. The CMD will end with lunch.

If you intend to participate, please send an email to <u>ann-sofie.eklund@gunnebo.com</u>. Please also indicate if you wish to attend the breakfast and/or lunch.

A webcast from the Capital Market Day will be available on www.gunnebogroup.com after the event.

We look forward to seeing you at Gunnebo's Capital Market Day on March 10, 2016!

GUNNEBO AB (publ) Communication

For further information, please contact:

Karin Wallström, Marketing & Communication Director Gunnebo AB, tel. +46 10 2095 026 or e-mail Karin.wallstrom@gunnebo.com, or Ann-Sofie Eklund, Assistant Gunnebo AB, tel +46 10 2095 032

www.gunnebogroup.com

The Gunnebo Group is a global leader in security products, services and solutions with an offering covering cash handling, safes and vaults, entrance security and electronic security for banks, retail, CIT, mass transit, public & commercial buildings and industrial & high-risk sites.

The Group has an annual turnover of €610 million, employs 5,700 people and has sales companies in 32 countries across Europe, Middle East & Africa, Asia-Pacific and the Americas as well as Channel Partners on over 100 additional markets.

We make your world safer.